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https://www.utsouthwestern.edu/education/medical-school/departments/plastic-surgery/education-training/residency-program/application-requirements.html
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'SOAP Me (Didn't SOAI

shitposter
Sefior Flap

Plastics Guy

drina
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Top 10
Top25.

Top 30

Top 10
Top 10

Top 20

Top 15,

Tops
Top 25 (PC)

Top 10

Top 10
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50.00%
37.18%
7021%
37.18%
49.00%

37.21%
21.43%
14.10%
21.79%
21.79%
15.38%
49.09%

897%
3462%
55.41%
54.55%

58.44%
56.41%

48.68%
58.00%
2051%

53.23%
33.33%

45.00%
1270%
17.95%
49.00%
13.04%

8.70%
14.67%
1039%

1 (away)

13 (+1 away)
18 (2 aways)
14 (2 aways)
15 (2 away)

2 (aways)
2(away)

20 (+3 aways)
20 3 aways)

21(+1 away)
23 (1 away)

24 (2 aways)
3 (away)
6 (+2 aways)

Not a top med school, no AOA ~ Research year
No pubs in journals, pending.  Work experience

big of P in medicine, no AOA
Didn't take Step2CK uniil it was
too ate to help me

Soft step scores, no AOA, only

the softest step, no AOA
No pubs

low clinical research

big of P in medicine.
softstep score, no step 2

Research year

winning personality
research experience

Softstep scores, no AOA
V soft Steps

Research prior o Med school
(none during), only 1 away
I'm bald & fat (8 old)

Had not taken CK when
interview invites went out

0 research year

also winning personality

No publications 1am oid 5o | have lived a lotta life

Minimal research, low tier med
school
No Publications.
Banking on my home insttution since |
have a great rep with them, hence only 20

No manuscripts. applications.
Iman MG

Research year, good mentors in
Not AOA geographic area that | prefer

how 0ld? currently deciding ifI'm t¢

dude same +1

any more interviews?



If you wanna participate, post your name and ig/fb tag (couldnt figure out how to put pics) so we can find ppl that we’ve met on the trail

Name Social Media Handle  Matched Program
Nicholas Lombana IG: nflomby

Lee Weber IG:galactic_web

Steven Schneeberger IG: schneesj

Patrick Keller IG: patkellermusic

Lee Hakami IG: Leelu_dallas7

Nikita Shulzehnko @noshulzhenko

Mica Rosser @heymicaaaa

Brandon Alba IG @brandonejalba

Brynn Hathaway @brynnhathaway



Hello there, welcome to the sub10 crew support group happy, positive thoughts, jazz hands chat room

There may be several dozens of us but | hope we can support each other through this excruciating wait. We got this, comrades!! Stay strong!
truth

Any idea when the cancelled interview invites will start being redistributed to us?

Probably when they have a good chunk at once

Im at 8, and an average applicant. But was at an interview with a cohort of people interviewing at wayyy better places than me and they had none at my others. This process is random af
| was expected more movement honestly...

They are coming...slowly

Why do people hold onto interviews when they know they can not go?

| met an ortho applicant from my school who was holding onto 10, smdh >.>

MAs in 10 s/he knew they couldn't go on for sure or 10 they could make if other dates opened up and were waiting for swaps?

A No-one is getting 10 swaps lol

Movement seems less than anticipated.

second that

I've gotten 2 so far (trickles)

Deep breaths, it's gonna be okay...



_ Date of Interview

Albany

Baylor

Case Western
Case Western
Case Western
Case Western
Cincinnati
Cleveland Clinic
Cooper
Emory

Florida
Geisinger
Geisinger
Geisinger
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana

Lahey

Las Vegas
Lehigh

Loyola

Loyola

Loyola

Loyola

Loyola

Loyola

LSU

Mayo

Mayo AZ
Mayo AZ
Mayo AZ
MCW

MCW

MCW

MCW

MCW
Minnesota
Mississippi
Mississippi
Mississippi

11/29
11/29
12/5
12/15
112
112
12/8
11/30
11/18
111
1/9
12/10
110
12/10
12/13
110
110
110
110
12/10/18
112
12/13
111
111
1/25
111
111
1/25
1/28
12/12
1/25
111
171
12/03
114
114
12/3
12/14
12/8
1/8
12/13
12/13

10/22
11/15
11/15
11/17
11/27
12/22
11/21
11/16
1113
12/29
12/21
11/23
11/27
11/28
11/15
11/16
12/3
12/6
12/23
11/13
12/18
11/16
11/23
11/25
11/26
12/1
12/19
1/3
1/21
11/17
11/26
11/28
12/19
11/12
11/16
11/20
11/25
11/28
11/28
11/9
117
11/28



_ Date of Interview

Mississippi
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Mizzou
MSU

MSU
MUSC
Nassau
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
NYU

Ohio State
Ohio State
Ohio State
OHSU
osu
Palmetto
Palmetto
Palmetto
Palmetto
Palmetto
Palmetto
Penn State
Penn State
Penn State
Penn State
Rutgers
Rutgers
Rutgers
SLU

SLU
Tennessee
Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Texas A&M
U Colorado
U Colorado
U Kentucky
U Kentucky

1/8
115
1123
1/23
1/23
115
1/28
12117
171
1/26
1/6
1/6
1/6
111
12/14
12/21
12/14
118
12/21
12/1
12/15
12/1
12/8
12/8
12/15
1/18/19
12114
12/14
12/14
121121213
12/13
12/13
1/5/19
111
11/18
12/15
12/15
1/28
12/14
12114
12/8
12/8

12/27
12/2
12/3
12/22
1/3
11
11/16
11/24
11/21
11/16
11/29
12/11
171
12/11
11/28
11/30
12/3
11/15
12/5
11/9
11/21
11/24
11/27
11/28
11/29
11/16
11/27
12/3
12/5
11/27
12/3
12/5
1113
1/3
11/13
11/9
11/17
12/18
11/15
11/27
11/14
11/16



e T pate of Interview [T

U Kentucky 12/8 11/17
U Kentucky 12/8 11/18
U Minnesota 1/18/19 11/16
U New Mexico  12/1 11/9
U New Mexico 12/1 11/12
U of Colorado  12/14 11/27
Uof R 119 11/16
U Rochester 11/29 11/16
U Washington  12/15 11/15
U Wisconsin 12/14 11/14
UC Davis 12/8 11/5
UC Davis 12/8 11/15
UChicago 112 12/3
UFlorida 1/25 12/5
UFlorida 1/9 12/11
UFlorida 1/25 1/3
UMass 1/11 12/19
UMississippi 12/13 12/5
UMississippi 1/8 12/6
UNLV 112 11/20
UNLV 119 11/23
UNLV 1/26 11/26
UNLV 112 11/27
UNLV 1/26 1/3
UNLV 112 1/4
USF 1/28 117
UT Memphis 12/10 11/23
UT Memphis 111 1/4
Utah 12/21 12/3
UTMB 1/4 11/27
UTMB 1/3 12/6
UTMB 117 12/8
UTMB 1/3 12/18
UTMB 1/3 12/19
UTMB 1/8 12/23
UVA 01/03 10/29
UVA 12/13 11/15
UVA 12/13 11/16
UVA 12/13 11/18
UVA 1/3 11/20
UWisconsin 112 11/27

V tech 2/6 117



e T pate of Interview [T

VCU 2/1 1/3
VCU 112 1/4
Virginia Tech 1/23 11/26
Wisconsin 12/14 11/24
Wisconsin 112 12/1
Wright 12/1 11/2
Wright 1211 11/10
Wright 12/1 11/20
wvu 12/9 11/14
wvu 12/9 11/19
WvuU 112 11/20
wvu 12/9 11/26
Wvu 112 12/26

Yale 12/15 1217



Interview andlor Travel Dates _ Hotel/AirBnB Share? Lyft/Uber/Rental Car Share? _ Additional Information Contact
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